
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTENSION OF CONTRACT NO. 2009-003A WITH 

VOLKERT, INC. FOR THE BATTLEGROUND AVENUE (US 220) AT CONE 

BOULEVARD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 
 

WHEREAS, on October 31, 2014, City Council approved a contract for the Construction 

Inspections of the Battleground Avenue (US 220) at Cone Boulevard Intersection Improvement 

project by Volkert, Inc.; 

 

WHEREAS, the Construction Inspection of the intersection will require the addition of 

construction inspections additional asphalt milling and asphalt overlay, and added contract time 

due to scope change for final paving imposed by the NCDOT; 

 

WHEREAS, Volkert, Inc. was requested to provide the additional construction inspections 

services. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the extension of Contract No. 2009-003A with Volkert, Inc. is hereby approved and the 

Mayor and/or City Manager and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the 

City of Greensboro a proper extension to carry the proposal into effect with payment to be made 

from: 

 

Account #: 471-4502-23.6014 A17135 $100,154.15 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


